Dane County Board of Supervisors Amending Chapter 10 of the Dane County Code of Ordinances Zoning Map Amendment Petition 11287

Dane County Board of Supervisors does ordain as follows:

The Zoning Districts Maps as referenced under Dane County Code of Ordinance Section 10.03 shall be amended as follows:

Town Map:Town of Black EarthLocation:Section 36

Zoning District Boundary Changes

C-2 to A-1EX

A parcel of land located in the SW ¼- NE ¼ of Sec 36, T8N, R6E, Town of Black Earth, Dane County, Wisconsin. Beginning at a point which is North 336.68 feet and East 2939.24 feet of the West ¼ corner of said Sec 36; thence N 07°56'50"E, 201.51 feet; thence S83°34'50"E, 205.28 feet; thence S05°52'06"W, 169.43 feet; thence N83°23'42"W, 131.61 feet; thence S07°05'00"W, 33.38 feet; thence N82°55'00"W, 80.29 feet to the point of the beginning. Containing 0.869 acres, or 37,872 square feet.